Contract for Design Services

This design contract is made effective as of May 5, 2021 (the "Effective Date") by, and between Baldwin-Whitehall School District and Elaina DePetro.

Description of Services: Elaina DePetro will provide Baldwin-Whitehall School District the following design services for June 7, 2021:

-Design the 2021 Senior Publication

Payment: Baldwin-Whitehall School District agrees to pay Elaina DePetro, a sum of \$1,500 in consideration of the design services rendered by Elaina DePetro. This payment is required to be paid in one lump sum within 30 days of effective publication delivery date (June 7,2021).

Term: Elaina DePetro and Baldwin-Whitehall School District agree that this contract shall commence on the above date and terminate on June 7,2021.

Relationship of Parties: It is understood that Elaina DePetro is an independent contractor with respect to Baldwin-Whitehall School District and not an employee of BWSD for this project. DePetro is a Building Substitute through STS as well as an employee of the District for the High School Musical and Stage Crew.

Warranty: Elaina DePetro shall provide her services and meet obligations under this contract in a timely manner, using knowledge and recommendations for performing the services which meet generally high acceptable standards. Program will not be sent to print until approval from client is received in print via email or hand.

Signatories: This agreement shall be signed on behalf of Baldwin-Whitehall School District be	
and	on behalf of Elaina DePetro by Elaina DePetro and shall b
effective as of the date first written abov	e.
Client: Baldwin-Whitehall School District	
By:	Date:
Designer: Elaina DePetro	
By:	Date:

